## Risk Intelligence invites you to a digital company presentation and Q&A related to the rights issue

Risk Intelligence A/S ("Risk Intelligence" or the "Company") hereby invites you to a company presentation, an update on the 2025 strategy and a Q&A. The presentation will be held digitally through Stokk.io on 16 October 2023 at 15:00 CEST

At the event, CEO Hans Tino Hansen will start with providing an investor update as well as address the upcoming rights issue, among other things. This will be followed by a Q&A session where the CEO and CFO will answer questions from investors.

The investor presentation and the following Q&A session will take place on:

• Monday 16 October at 15.00 CEST. Registration: RI Investor update and rights issue

## CEO Hans Tino Hansen says:

"I would like to take this opportunity to invite our existing but also potential new shareholders to a company presentation where I, among other things, can tell you more about the exciting comprehensive 2025 strategy that we are now implementing, what this means for the company and our great opportunities going forward."

The Q&A for the event is already open for questions to be submitted to the company's management before the event starts. Here it is also possible to vote for and upvote those questions which are considered the most important to have addressed during the event. Risk Intelligence will address as many questions as possible, and if there is not enough time to address all, the most upvoted question will be prioritized.

Thank you for your continued interest in Risk Intelligence and we look forward to meeting you at the presentation.

For further information about Risk Intelligence, please contact: Hans Tino Hansen, CEO Jens Krøis, CFO Telephone: +45 7026 6230 E-mail: investor@riskintelligence.eu

## Website and social media:

Website:	<u>riskintelligence.eu</u>
Investor site:	<u>investor.riskintelligence.eu</u>
Twitter:	<u>twitter.com/riskstaff</u>
LinkedIn:	linkedin.com/company/risk-intelligence
Facebook:	facebook.com/riskstaff

**Risk Intelligence A/S** was founded in 2001 by Hans Tino Hansen. The company has evolved to become a prominent company in security risk management by delivering threat and risk assessments worldwide. Risk Intelligence operates and assists customers and partners from headquarters located north of Copenhagen, the office in Singapore as well as through representatives in Europe, Asia and North America. The business model is designed with international scalability in mind and the company is globally regarded as an expert in its field. Risk Intelligence's core product is the 'Risk Intelligence System (MaRisk + PortRisk + LandRisk)', a digital solution that allows clients to monitor global security risks and enables them to plan and implement missions in risk areas. Risk Intelligence is listed on the Spotlight Stock market [RISK].